Lions Clubs International District 105BN Privacy Policy and Terms and Conditions

Privacy Policy

Lions Clubs International District 105BN respects your privacy and is committed to protecting it. It provides this Privacy Policy to inform you of its Privacy Policy and practices and of the choices you can make about the way your information is collected online and how that information is used. We make this notice readily available on our home page and at the bottom of every web page on this site.

What information we collect from you

Anonymised information / Cookies

This website uses cookies to help you in your interactions with the site. No personally identifiable data is collected. This type of information helps us to enhance the web site and improve its navigability. It also helps us to improve the quality of the online services and information you can access. In order to facilitate this, we use cookies to identify specific information about your visits to the site.

Our Website Host, 1&1, may also use cookies to gather statistics on site visits, which we access from time to time. However, these statistics do not contain any personal information.

Cookies

A "cookie" is a small data file transferred by a website to your computer hard drive. Accepting the cookies used on our site does not give us access to your personal information Cookies are typically classified as either "session" cookies or "permanent" cookies.

"Session" cookies do not stay on your computer after you leave our website or close your browser. The aggregate information collected permits us to analyse traffic patterns on our site. This can enable us over time to provide a better experience on our site by improving content or personalization and making our site easier to use. "Permanent" cookies are those that remain on your computer. Lions Club International District 105BN do not utilise permanent cookies.

Most browsers automatically accept cookies by default, but you can usually refuse cookies or selectively accept certain cookies by adjusting the preferences in your browser. If you turn off cookies, there may be some features of our site that will not be available to you and some web pages may not display properly. You can find information on popular browsers and how to adjust your cookie preferences at the following website www.microsoft.com/info/cookies.htm.

use cookies

The cookies in use are:		
Cookie name	Expires	Information
civicAllowCookies civicShowCookieIcon	3 months	Cookie Control: When you click "I'm happy with this" on the Cookie Control user interface, a cookie is set in order to remember your preference. These cookies are set only after the user has given consent to us to

From time to time, we may embed external content from third-party websites (e.g. Facebook, YouTube) within our website. These websites may utilise cookies and the Privacy Policy that will apply to such third-party content will be that published on the website of that third-party content provider.

Sites covered by this Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy applies to all Lions Club International District 105BN owned websites (www.lions105BN.org.uk). Links to non Lions Club International District 105BN websites

The Lions Club International District 105BN website may provide links to third-party websites for your convenience and information. If you access those links, you will leave the Lions Club International District 105BN website. Lions Club International District 105BN do not control those sites or their privacy practices, which may differ from the Lions Club International District 105BN website. We do not endorse or make any representations about third-party websites. The personal data you choose to give to unrelated third parties is not covered by the Lions Club International District 105BN Privacy Policy. We encourage you to review the privacy policy of any organisation before submitting your personal information.

Children's Privacy

Lions Club International District 105BN are committed to protecting the privacy needs of children and we encourage parents and guardians to take an active role in their children's online activities and interests.

Changes to this Policy

If there are updates to the terms of Lions Club International District 105BN Online Privacy Policy, we will post those changes and update the revision date in this document, so you will always know what information we collect online, how we use it, and what choices you have.

Contacting us

We value your opinions. If you have comments or questions about our privacy policy, please email them to it@lions105BN.org.uk

Terms & Conditions

General

This website is owned and operated by the Lions Clubs International District 105BN, whose Multiple District office is at 257 Alcester Road South, Kings Heath, Birmingham B14 6DT, England. For the purposes of these Terms and Conditions "We", "Our" and "Us" refers to Lions Clubs International District 105BN.

Please review these Terms and Conditions carefully before using this website. Your use of this website indicates your agreement to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

Purpose of website

All the materials contained in Our website are provided for informational purposes only.

Links to other websites

Links to other websites are provided for convenience only, and do not imply any approval or endorsement by Us of the linked sites. Thus, We can not be held responsible for the content of any linked site or any link contained therein.

Data Protection

Any personal information you supply to Us when you use this website will be used in accordance with Our Privacy Policy.

Proprietary Rights

All trade marks, copyright and other intellectual property rights in the materials on this website are owned either directly by Us or by our licensors. Without our prior written permission, you may not copy, modify, alter, publish, broadcast, distribute, sell or transfer any material on this website or the underlying software code whether in whole or in part. However, the contents of this website may be downloaded, printed or copied for your personal non-commercial use.

Intellectual Property

The website is protected by intellectual property rights and is the exclusive property of Lions Clubs International District 105BN. Any material that it contains, including, but not limited to, texts, data, graphics, pictures, sounds, videos, logos, icons or HTML code is protected under intellectual property law and remains Our or third party's

property. You may use this material for personal and non-commercial purposes in accordance with the principles governing intellectual property law.

Warranty & Liability

All materials, including downloadable software, contained in Our website is provided 'as is' and without warranty of any kind to the extent allowed by applicable law. While We will use reasonable efforts to provide reliable information through this website, We do not warrant that this website is free of inaccuracies, errors and/or omissions, viruses, worms, trojan horses and the like.

Modification of the Terms & Conditions

We reserve the right to change the Terms & Conditions under which this website is offered at any time and without notice. You will be automatically bound by these modifications when you use this site, and should periodically read the Terms & Conditions.

Applicable Law

Any claim arising out of or related to the Terms & Conditions shall be governed by English law.